Scrimmages

BHS Softball 2025

Wednesday, March 12 @ Home vs. Shenandoah 5:00
Monday, March 17 @ Home vs. River 4:30
Tuesday, March 18 away vs. Fort Frye 5:00

Mon., March 24, 2025
Tues., March 25, 2025
Wed., March 26, 2025

Thu., March 27, 2025
Fri., March 28, 2025

Mon., March 31, 2025

Wed., April 2, 2025
Thu., April 3, 2025
Fri., April 4, 2025
Tues., April 8, 2025
Thur., April 10, 2025
Sat., April 12, 2025
Mon., April 14, 2025
Wed., April 16, 2025
Thu., April 17, 2025
Fri., April 18, 2025
Sat., April 19, 2025
Mon., April 21, 2025
Thu., April 24, 2025
Fri., April 25, 2025
Mon., April 28, 2025

Tues., April 29, 2025
Wed., April 30, 2025
Tues., May 6, 2025
Wed., May 7, 2025

Sectionals

Cameron
Monroe Central
Rosecrans
Caldwell
Weirton Madonna
Magnolia
Paden City
Frontier
Shadyside
Cameron
Valley

Belpre (DH)
Paden City
Magnolia
Valley
Clay-Battelle
Union Local
Shadyside
Caldwell

Clay Batelle
Frontier

OVAC Play-offs
Weirton Madonna

*Bridgeport (Senior Night)

Rosecrans
Bridgeport
Week of May 10-17

Home
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Away
Away

Home

Home
Home
Away

Away

5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:30
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
12:00
5:00
5:30
5:00
12:00
12:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00

5:30
5:00
5:00
5:00



